
 

 
OS Department, Divisional Office, BalSamudram, Hanamkonda-506001 
, E-mail: os.warangal@licindia.com 

   
 

   
 
 

 

OS Department, Jeevan Prakash,Warangal 

Divisional Office,Balasamudram 

Hanamkonda-506001 

Ph:08702544431 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Life Insurance Corporation of India invites e-tenders through the Web Site 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from eligible bidders for the following work as per details given 

below: 

Bid Document  no :LICSCZ/WGL/2023-24/06,07&08 Dated 15.03.24 

Description of Work: E-TENDER FOR SITC of  10/40/82.50 KVA  soundless  / noiseless New 

Diesel  Generator set ( D.G. Set) in Acoustic enclosure on hire basis including Cost of Diesel at 

our DO & 13 BOs&11 SO’s & STC 

ESTIMATED AMOUNT SEPRATELY FOR 

82.50KVA,40KVA & 10KVA 

RS 105048.00 PER MONTH FOR 4NOS 82.50 KVA 

RS 237743.00 PER MONTH FOR 11NOS 40.00KVA 

RS 148368.00 PERMONTH FOR  11NOS 10.00 KVA 

BID DOWNLOAD PERIOD From 17.31 hrs of 15.03.24 to 12.00 hrs of 04.04.24 

PRE BID DISCUSSIONS At11.30 Hrs of 28.03.24 

Bid submission closing time & Date At 15.00 Hrs of 04.04..24 

Technical Bid opening time & Date At 15.30 hrs of 04.04.24 

Financial Bid Opening date & time Will be informed at a later date 

Contact person&email address os.warangal@licindia.com 

9440937608 

engg.warangal@licindia.com 

9441824364 

The Complete set of Tender Documents comprising BID-I, BID-II & BID III have been made available at 

E-Tender Portal at http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC 

Note:Any Addendum/Corrigendum/ Sale Date extension in respect of above tender shall be issued on 

web site: http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC only. Bidders are therefore requested to regularly visit 

the said website to keep themselves updated. 

                               

                                       ** Sr. Divisional Manager 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 


